©  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2010
September, 2010 ĭ Rev. 0
1 Publication Order Number:
NCP2824/D
NCP2824
Non-Clip and Power Limit
Mono Class D Amplifier
with AGC

A1
Device Package Shipping†
ORDERING INFORMATION
NCP2824FCT2G WCSP−9
(Pb−Free)
3000/Tape &
Reel
†For information on tape and reel specifications,
including part orientation and tape sizes, please
refer to our Tape and Reel Packaging Specification
Brochure, BRD8011/D.
A2 A3
B1 B2 B3
C1 C2 C3
A1 = INP
A2 = VDD
A3 = OUTP
B1 = AGND
B2 = NC
B3 = PGND
C1 = INM
C2 = CNTL
C3 = OUTM
NCP2824
3
Table 1. PIN FUNCTION DESCRIPTION
Pin
Pin
Name Type Description
A1 INP Input Positive Input
C1 INN Input Negative Input
A2 PVDD POWER
NCP2824
6
90%
10%
NCP2824
7
TYPICAL OPERATING CHARACTERISTICS
NCP2824
10
Table 4. NCP2824 CONFIGURATION
Pulse
Counting Register Description
01 AGC AGC disable
02 AGC Enable
03 Reset Reset configuration
04 Gain
Control
Gain = 12 dB
05 Gain = 18 dB
06 THD
Control
1%
07 2%
08 4%
09 6%
10 8%
11 10%
12 15%
13 20%
14 NC+L Non Clip + Power limit
15 NC Non Clip only
16 Power
Limit
Control
0.45 VPeak
17 0.9 VPeak
18 1.35 VPeak